




Copyright © UNICRI, 2009



iInt roduct ion

Introduction

Bibliography 2009 is a publication of the UNICRI Documentation Centre.

The United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research Institute – UNICRI – was 
established in 1968 to assist intergovernmental, governmental and non-governmental 
organizations in formulating and implementing improved policies in the field of crime 
prevention and criminal justice. 

The Documentation Centre supports the Institute and experts worldwide in the development 
and implementation of technical interventions; applied research; and field and training 
activities.

Its main activities include the collection, analysis and dissemination of legislative, statistical 
and bibliographic documents that form the library holdings. The library holds more 
than 18,000 monographs, 1,250 journals and yearbooks, tens of thousands of 
documents by the UN and other organizations and institutions, multimedia material, and 
grey literature on crime prevention and criminal justice issues.

The Documentation Centre offers online access to all its services, such as the library 
catalogue, the criminological Thesaurus, specialized databases and personalized library services 
that are available on the Internet at the UNICRI website www.unicri.it/wwk/wwk.php. The 
Centre assists visitors in-loco and offers assistance to long-distance users. The UNICRI Ask-
a-Librarian service is also available by emailing documentation@unicri.it.

Bibliography 2009 includes a selection of publications that were acquired by the UNICRI 
Library during the year 2009. It is divided into three main categories: Crime and Crime 
Prevention and Criminal Justice – reflecting the two broad areas covered by the Institute 
– and Miscellaneous, which in turn are divided into subcategories. For each publication, 
bibliographical reference is given to title, author, publisher, place and year of publication, 
and library catalogue number. The bibliography is followed by two indexes, divided by 
author and title respectively.

Any suggestions or contributions may be addressed to the Head, UNICRI Documentation 
Centre, Viale Maestri del Lavoro, 10 – 10127 Turin – ITALY.



ii BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

B
ib

lio
gr

ap
hy

 2
00

9 Table of contents

Bibliography	 1

CRIME AND CRIME PREVENTION	 1

CHILD ABUSE.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   1

CORRUPTION.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   1

COUNTERFEITING.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   2

CRIME (GENERAL).   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   2

CYBER CRIMES.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   2

DISCRIMINATION.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 3

DRUGS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 3

ENVIRONMENTAL CRIMES .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 4

FINANCIAL CRIMES AND MONEY LAUNDERING.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   5

ORGANIZED CRIME.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 5

TERRORISM.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 5

TRAFFICKING IN HUMAN BEINGS .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 6

VICTIMS AND OFFENDERS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 6

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 7

VIOLENT CRIMES .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    7



iiiTable of  contents

CRIMINAL JUSTICE	 7

CAPITAL PUNISHMENT.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   7

CORRECTIONS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    7

COURTS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   8

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   8

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM REFORM.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9

CRIMINAL LAW.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    9

JUVENILE JUSTICE .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 9

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 10

MEDIATION/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   10

SECURITY .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  10

MISCELLANEOUS	 11

ENVIRONMENT.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  11

GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   11

HEALTH .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  11

HUMAN RIGHTS .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   11

INFORMATION AND RESEARCH.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   12

INTERNATIONAL LAW .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   12

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS AND NGOS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   12

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND ORGANIZATIONS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  13

MIGRATION.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   13

POLITICAL ISSUES.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 14

SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC ISSUES.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 15

Author index	 17

Title index	 23





1Bibl iography

CRIME AND 
CRIME PREVENTION

CHILD ABUSE

1
Choo, Kim Kwang Raymond
Online Child Grooming: A Literature Review on the 
Misuse of Social Networking Sites for Grooming 
Children for Sexual Offences; Australian Institute of 
Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18517

2
Intervida World Alliance (Inwa); Intervita
Vite invisibili: Lo sfruttamento sessuale infantile; 
Intervita, Milan, 2006
Card number 18427

CORRUPTION

3
Aromaa, Kauko; Viuhko, Minna; Martti, Lehti; Taybakov, 
Aleksey; Klemetshov, Petr; Demin, Pavel; Tumanov, 
Roman; European Institute for Crime Prevention and 
Control Affiliated with the United Nations (HEUNI)
Corruption on the Finnish-Russian Border: Experiences 
and Observations of Finnish and Russian Civil Servants 
and Businesspersons on Corruption on the Border 
between Finland and Russia; HEUNI, Helsinki, 2009
Card number 18537

4
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime. 
(UNODC) Division for Treaties Affairs; United 
Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research 
Institute (UNICRI)
Technical Guide to the United Nations Convention 
Computer Forensics against Corruption; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2009
 Card number 18514

Bibliography



2 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

COUNTERFEITING

5
Fatiguso, Rita
Navi delle false griffe: Fatti e misfatti della 
globalizzazione; Sole 24 Ore, Milan, 2007
Card number 18399

CRIME (GENERAL)

6
Bodson, Julie; Leeke, Jane; Lelandais, Isabelle; 
Nolin, Guillaume; Soria, Lizzette; Virgin, Michelle
Crime Prevention and Community Safety: Trends 
and Perspectives: International Report; International 
Centre for the Prevention of Crime, Montreal, 2008
Card number 18456

7
Chryssikos, Demosthenes; Passas, Nikos; Ram, 
Christopher
Evolving Challenge of Identity Related Crime: 
Addressing Fraud and the Criminal Misuse and 
Falsification of Identity; ISPAC, Milan, 2008
Card number 18464

8
Hikal, Wael
Introduccion al Estudio de la Criminologia y A 
su Metodologia: La Necesidad de Reorganizar y 
Sistematizar el Concimiento Criminologico; Porrua, 
Mexico, 2009
Card number 18500

9
Hikal, Wael
Criminologia Psicoanalitica Conductual y del 
Desarrollo; Elsa G. de Lazcano, Mexico, D.F., 2005
Card number 18518

10
Payne, Jason
Recidivism in Australia: Findings and Future 
Research; Australian Institute of Criminology, 
Canberra, 2007
Card number 18469

11
Picozzi, Massimo; Intini, Alberto
Scienze Forensi: Teoria e prassi dell’investigazione 
scientifica; UTET, Turin, 2009
Card number 18504

12
Reichel, Philip L.
Handbook of Transnational Crime and Justice; Sage, 
Thousand Oaks, CA, 2005
Card number 18474

13
Roberts, Lynne; Indermaur, David
What Australians Think About Crime and Justice: 
Results from the 2007 Survey of Social Attitudes; 
Australian Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18552

14
Van Dijk, Jan J. M.
World of Crime: Breaking the Silence on Problems of 
Security Justice and Development Across the World; 
Sage, Thousand Oaks, CA, 2008
Card number 18420

CYBER CRIMES

15
Ghirardini, Andrea; Faggioli, Gabriele
Computer Forensics; Apogeo, Milan, 2009
Card number 18506



3Bibl iography

16
Richards, Kelly
Australian Business Assessment of Computer User 
Security: A National Survey; Australian Institute of 
Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18468

DISCRIMINATION

17
Tomsen, Stephen; Markwell, Kevin
When the Glitter Settles: Safety and Hostility at and 
Around Gay and Lesbian Public Events; Australian 
Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18515

DRUGS

18
Evans, David J.
Support of the UN Drug Conventions: 
The Arguments against Illicit Drug Legalization and 
Harm Reduction: A Critical Analysis; Fri Forlag, 
Stockholm, 2008
Card number 18512

19
Frost, Norbert; Griffiths, Paul; European 
Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction 
(EMCDDA)
Assessing Illicit Drugs in Wastewater: Potential 
and Limitations of a New Monitoring Approach; 
EMCDDA, Luxembourg, 2008
Card number 18524

20
Hartelius, Jonas
Narcotic Drug Control Policy in Sweden: The Post-
War Experience; Fri Forlag, Stockholm, 2008
Card number 18511

21
Henman, Anthony; Metaal, Amira
Coca Myths; Transnational Institute (TNI), 
Amsterdam, 2009
Card number 18453

22
Lintner, Bertil; Black, Michael
Merchants of Madness: The Methamphetamine 
Explosion in the Golden Triangle; Silkworm Books, 
Chiang Mai, 2009
Card number 18435

23
Loxley, Wendy; Adams, Kerryn
Women Drug Use and Crime: Findings from the 
Drug Use Monitoring in Australia Program; Australian 
Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18470

24
Mccusker, Rob
Precursor Chemical Trade Environment in Oceania; 
Australian Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2008
Card number 18529

25
Paoli, Letizia; Greenfield, Victoria A.; Reuter, Peter
World Heroin Market: Can Supply Be Cut?; Oxford 
University Press, New York, NY, 2009
Card number 18491

26
Payan, Tony
Cops Soldiers and Diplomats: Explaining Agency 
Behavior in the War on Drugs; Lexington Books, 
Lanham, MD, 2006
Card number 18433

27
Payan, Tony
Three U.S. Mexico Border Wars: Drugs Immigration 
and Homeland Security; Praeger Security 
International, Westport, CT, 2006
Card number 18471



4 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

28
Payne, Jason; Kwiatkowski, Max; Wundersitz, Joy
Police Drug Diversion: A Study of Criminal Offending 
Outcomes; Australian Institute of Criminology, 
Canberra, 2008
Card number 18516

29
Raes, Elke; Van Den Neste, T.; Verstraete, A. G.; 
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Drug Use Impaired Driving and Traffic Accidents; 
EMCDDA, Luxembourg, 2008
Card number 18530

30
Rastello, Luca
Io sono il mercato; Chiarelettere, Milan, 2009
Card number 18422

31
Rodner Snitman, Sharon; Olsson, Borje; Room, 
Robin
Cannabis Reader: Global Issues and Local 
Experiences; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2008
Card number 18502

32
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Opium Poppy Cultivation in South East Asia: Lao Pdr, 
Myanmar, Thailand; UNODC, Vienna, 2008
Card number 18477

33
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Addiction Crime and Insurgency: The Transnational 
Threat of Afghan Opium; UNODC, Vienna, 2009
Card number 18566

34
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). Policy Analysis and Research Branch
Century of International Drug Control; UNODC, 
Vienna, 2009
Card number 18479

35
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Competent National Authorities Under the 
International Drug Control Treaties: With Introductory 
Texts in Arabic Chinese and Russian; United Nations, 
Vienna, 2007
Card number 18445

36
World Health Organization (WHO). Department 
of Mental Health and Substance Abuse; United 
Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC)
Guidelines for the Psychosocially Assisted 
Pharmaco- logical Treatment of Opioid Dependence; 
WHO, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18431

ENVIRONMENTAL CRIMES

37
Brickey, Kathleen F.
Environmental Crime: Law Policy Prosecution; 
Aspen, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18460

38
Gonzalez Montero, Jose Pablo 
Manual de Delitos Ambientales; Costa Rica. Escuela 
Judicial, San José, 2007
Card number 18416



5Bibl iography

39
Kangaspunta, Kristiina; Haen Marshall, Ineke
Eco-Crime and Justice: Essays on Environmental 
Crime; UNICRI, Turin, 2009
Card number 18540

FINANCIAL CRIMES AND MONEY 
LAUNDERING

40
United States. Department of Justice. Office for 
Victims of Crime
F.A.S.T. Financial Abuse Specialist Team; United 
States. Department of Justice, Washington, DC, 2003
Card number 18484

ORGANIZED CRIME

41
Finckenauer, James O.
Mafia and Organized Crime: A Beginner’s Guide; 
Oneworld, Oxford, 2007
Card number 18421

42
Gribaudi, Gabriella
Traffici criminali: Camorra mafie e reti internazionali 
dell’illegalità, Bollati Boringhieri, Turin, 2009
Card number 18423

43
Mancino, Rosario
Parole della mafia: I protagonisti, le opere, la 
legislazione; La Zisa, Palermo, 2008
Card number 18522

44
Mareso, Manuela; Pepino, Livio
Dizionario nuovo di mafia e antimafia; EGA, Turin, 2008
Card number 18398

45
Uccello, Serena; Amadore, Nino
Isola civile: Le aziende siciliane contro la mafia; 
Einaudi, Turin, 2009
Card number 18412

46
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). Policy Analysis and Research Branch
Transnational Trafficking and the Rule of Law in West 
Africa: A Threat Assessment; UNODC, Vienna, 2009
Card number 18494

TERRORISM

47
Corera, Gordon
Shopping for Bombs: Nuclear Proliferation Global 
Insecurity and the Rise and Fall of the A. Q. Khan 
Network; Oxford University Press, New York, NY, 
2009
Card number 18531

48
Kepel, Gilles
Beyond Terror and Martyrdom: The Future of the 
Middle East; Belknap Press of Harvard University 
Press, Cambridge, MA, 2008
Card number 18472

49
Smolenov, Hristo
Self Reproductive Terror; Argo, Sofia, 2004
Card number 18541

50
Tucker, Jonathan B.
Toxic Terror: Assessing Terrorist Use of Chemical and 
Biological Weapons; MIT Press, Cambridge, MA, 
2000
Card number 18413



6 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

TRAFFICKING IN HUMAN BEINGS

51
Baldoni, Emiliana
Racconti di trafficking: Una ricerca sulla tratta delle 
donne straniere a scopo di sfruttamento sessuale; 
Franco Angeli, Milan, 2007
Card number 18507

52
Dettmeijer Vermeulen, C.E.; Boot Matthijssen, 
M.; Van Dijk, E. M. H.; De Jonge Van Ellemeet, H.; 
Smit, M.
Trafficking in Human Beings: Fifth Report of the 
Dutch National Rapporteur; BNRM, Den Haag, 2007
Card number 18418

53
Farr, Kathryn
Sex Trafficking: The Global Market in Women and 
Children; Worth Publishers, New York, NY, 2005
Card number 18442

54
Joudo Larsen, Jacqueline; Lindley, Jade; Putt, 
Judy
Trafficking in Persons Monitoring Report July 2007-
December 2008; Australian Institute of Criminology, 
Canberra, 2009
Card number 18550

55
Morara, Silvia; Pozzi, Anna
Mai più schiave=Slaves No More; EMI, Bologna, 
2008
Card number 18496

56
Segrave, Marie; Milivojevic, Sanja; Pickering, 
Sharon
Sex Trafficking: International Context and Response;
Willan, Cullompton, UK, 2009
Card number 18490

57
Spagnoletti, Maria Teresa; Consiglio Nazionale 
Donne Italiane (CNDI)
Tratta di esseri umani a scopo sessuale; CNDI, 
Rome, 2008
Card number 18410

58
United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). Policy Analysis and Research Branch; 
United Nations. Global Initiative to Fight Human 
Trafficking (UNGIFT); Chawla, Sandeep; Me, 
Angela; Le Pichon, Thibault
Global Report on Trafficking in Persons; UNODC, 
Vienna, 2009
Card number 18407

VICTIMS AND OFFENDERS

59
United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice 
Research Institute (UNICRI)
Ritratto della vittimizzazione nella Città di Bari; 
UNICRI, Turin, 2008
Card number 18406

60
United States. Department of Justice. Office for 
Victims of Crime
First Response to Victims of Crime; United States. 
Department of Justice, Washington, DC, 2008
Card number 18478

61
United States. Department of Justice. Office for 
Victims of Crime
American Indian Issues and the Tribal and Criminal 
Justice Systems; United States. Department of 
Justice, Washington, DC, 2006
Card number 18482



7Bibl iography

62
United States. Department of Justice. Office for 
Victims of Crime
Criminal Justice Professionals; United States. 
Department of Justice, Washington, DC, 2006
Card number 18483

63
United States. Department of Justice. Office for 
Victims of Crime
Responding to Victims of Human Trafficking; United 
States. Department of Justice, Washington, DC, 
2008
Card number 18485

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN

64
Sipos, Nicoletta
Buio oltre la porta; Sperling & Kupfer, Milan, 2009
Card number 18428

VIOLENT CRIMES

65
Newell, Peter; Owen, Sharon
Global Campaign to End Violence in Schools; Plan, 
Woking, 2008
Card number 18565

66
Organization for Defending Victims of Violence 
(ODVV)
Annual Report; Organization for Defending Victims of 
Violence (ODVV), Tehran, 2008
Card number 18544

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

CAPITAL PUNISHMENT

67
Mulvey Roberts, Marie
Writing for their Lives: Death Row Usa; University of 
Illinois Press, Champaign, IL, 2007
Card number 18419

68
Sarat, Austin D.
Mercy on Trial: What it Means to Stop an Execution; 
Princeton University Press, Princeton, NJ, 2005
Card number 18462

CORRECTIONS

69
Associazione Antigone
Antigone: Quadrimestrale di critica del sistema 
penale e penitenziario; Harmattan, Turin, 2009
Card number 18501

70
Curnow, Jane; Joudo Larsen, Jacqueline
Deaths in Custody in Australia: National Deaths 
in Custody Program 2007; Australian Institute of 
Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18467

71
Griffiths, Curt T.; Murdoch, Danielle J.
Strategies and Best Practices against Overcrowding 
in Correctional Institutions; International Centre for 
Criminal Law Reform and Criminal Justice Policy, 
Vancouver, 2009
Card number 18564



8 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

72
Hallett, Michael A.
Private Prisons in America: A Critical Race 
Perspective; University of Illinois Press, Champaign, 
IL, 2006
Card number 18455

73
Mackenzie, Doris L.
What Works in Corrections: Reducing the Criminal 
Activities of Offenders and Delinquents; Cambridge 
University Press, New York, NY, 2006
Card number 18443

74
Tak, Peter J. P.; Jendly, Manon
Prison Policy and Prisoners’ Rights=Politiques 
Pénitentiaires et Droits des Déténus; International 
Penal and Penitentiary Foundation, Nijmegen, 2008
Card number 18417

75
Torrente, Giovanni
Punishment and Recidivism: The Italian Case; 
UNICRI, Turin, 2009
Card number 18486

76
Atabay, Tomris
Handbook for Prison Managers and Policymakers on 
Women and Imprisonment; UNODC, Vienna, 2008
Card number 18480

77
Atabay, Tomris
Handbook on Prisoners with Special Needs; UNODC, 
Vienna, 2009
Card number 18481

COURTS

78
Australia. New South Wales. Bureau of Crime 
Statistics and Research
Evaluation of the NSW Court Liaison Services; 
Australia. New South Wales. Bureau of Crime 
Statistics and Research, Sydney, 2009
Card number 18555

79
United Nations Staff Union
Day in the Life of the Tribunal: ICTY Staff; United 
Nations Staff Union, The Hague, 2009
Card number 18525

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM

80
Jokinen, Anniina; Ruuskanen, Elina; Yordanova, 
Maria; Markov, Dimitar; Ilcheva, Miriana
Review of Need: Indicators of Public Conference 
in Criminal Justice for Policy Assessment: Justis 
Project Working Papers; HEUNI, Helsinki, 2009
Card number 18561

81
Kleffner, Jann K.
Complementarity in the Rome Statute and National 
Criminal Jurisdictions; Oxford University Press, New 
York, NY, 2008
Card number 18499

82
United States. Department of Justice
Bureau of Justice Statistics Publications Collection; 
United States. Department of Justice, Washington, 
DC, 2005
Card number 18448



9Bibl iography

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM REFORM

83
Cassese, Sabino
Tribunali di Babele: I giudici alla ricerca di un nuovo 
ordine globale; Donzelli, Rome, 2009
Card number 18532

CRIMINAL LAW

84
Gutman, Roy; Rieff, David; Dworkin, Anthony
Crimes of War: What the Public Should Know; W.W. 
Norton and Company, Singapore, 2007
Card number 18432

85
Lutz, Ellen L.; Reiger, Caitlin
Prosecuting Heads of State; Cambridge University 
Press, New York, NY, 2009
Card number 18434

JUVENILE JUSTICE

86
Blyth, Maggie; Newman, Robert; Wright, Chris
Children and Young People in Custody: Managing 
the Risk; Policy Press, Bristol, 2009
Card number 18438

87
Heilbrun, Kirk; Goldstein, Naomi E. Sevin; 
Redding, Richard E.
Juvenile Delinquency: Prevention Assessment and 
Intervention; Oxford University Press, New York, NY, 
2005
Card number 18415

88
Howard League for Penal Reform
Child Offenders: UK and International Practice; 
Howard League for Penal Reform, London, 1995
Card number 18439

89
Kassimir, Ronald; Social Science Research 
Council. Collaborative Research Network on 
Youth and Globalization
Youth Globalization and the Law; Stanford University 
Press, Stanford, CA, 2007
Card number 18430

90
Kupchik, Aaron
Judging Juveniles: Prosecuting Adolescents in Adult 
and Juvenile Courts; New York University Press, New 
York, NY, 2006
Card number 18429

91
Richards, Kelly
Juveniles’ Contact with the Criminal Justice System 
in Australia; Australian Institute of Criminology, 
Canberra, 2009
Card number 18538

92
Taylor, Natalie
Juveniles in Detention in Australia 1981-2007; 
Australian Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18527

93
Vazquez Gonzales, Carlos 
Delincuencia Juvenil: Consideraciones Penales y 
Criminologicas; Colex, Madrid 2003
Card number 17030



10 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

94
Weatherburn, Don; Vignaendra, Sumitra; Mcgrath, 
Andrew
Specific Deterrent Effect of Custodial Penalties 
on Juvenile Reoffending; Australian Institute of 
Criminology, Canberra, 2009
Card number 18551

95
Whyte, Bill
Youth Justice in Practice: Making A Difference; 
Policy Press, Portland, OR, 2009
Card number 18473

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES

96
Carillo, Biagio Fabrizio
Investigatore criminologo: Analisi e intervento 
nella comprensione dei fenomeni criminali; Centro 
Scientifico Editore, Turin, 2009
Card number 18404

97
Jakubowicz, Linda; Leiter, Gertrud
Austria’s Secret and Intelligence Services; Austria. 
Ministry of the Interior, Vienna, 2008
Card number 18536

MEDIATION/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE

98
Van Wormer, Katherine
Restorative Justice Across the East and the West; 
Casa Verde Publishing, Manchester, 2008
Card number 18475

SECURITY

99
World Bank; Human Security Report Project
Miniatlas of Human Security; Myriad Editions, 
Brighton, 2008
Card number 18519



11Bibl iography

MISCELLANEOUS

ENVIRONMENT

100
United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP); 
World Glacier Monitoring Service (WGMS); Zemp, 
Michael; Roer, Isabelle; Kaab, Andreas; Hoelzle, 
Martin
Global Glacier Changes: Facts and Figures; UNEP, 
Nairobi, 2008
Card number 18392

GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS

101
Dizionario Inglese Italiano - Italiano Inglese; Oxford 
Paravia, Trento, 2005
Card number 18476

102
Rice, William H.
Moodle Teaching Techniques: Creative Ways to Use 
Moodle for Constructing Online Learning Solutions; 
Packt, Birmingham, 2007
Card number 18526

HEALTH

103
Akhavi, Negar; Sen, Amartya; Rushdie, Salman; 
Deb, Siddhartha; Desai, Kiran; Lalwani, Nikita; 
Seth, Vikram; Jones, Nalini; De, Shobhaa; 
Gangopadhyay, Sunil
Aids Sutra: Untold Stories from India; Anchor Books, 
New Delhi, 2008
Card number 18403

104
Burke, Mary Anne; Eichler, Margrit
Bias Free Framework: A Practical Tool for Identifying 
and Eliminating Social Biases in Health Research; 
Global Forum for Health Research, Geneva, 2006
Card number 18542

105
Carter, Adrian; Capps, Benjamin; Hall, Wayne
Addiction Neurobiology: Ethical and Social 
Implications; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2009
Card number 18503

106
Pisani, Elizabeth
Saggezza delle prostitute: Burocrati bordelli e il 
business dell’Aids; ISBN Edizioni, Milan, 2008
Card number 18395

107
Pupulin, Andrea
Assessment of the Situation of Children with 
Disabilities in Kyrgyzstan; UNICEF, Bishkek, 2008
Card number 18498

108
Sperry, Len
Dictionary of Ethical and Legal Terms and Issues: 
The Essential Guide for Mental Health Professionals; 
Routledge, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 18414

HUMAN RIGHTS

109
Cassese, Antonio
Sogno dei diritti umani; Feltrinelli, Milan, 2008
Card number 18533



12 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

110
International Council on Human Rights Policy
Crime Public Order and Human Rights; International 
Council on Human Rights Policy (ICHRP), Versoix, 
2003
Card number 18520

111
United Nations Regional Information Centre 
(UNRIC)
Improving Lives: Results from the Partnership of the 
United Nations and the European Commission in 
2007; UNRIC, Brussels, 2008
Card number 18560

112
United Nations. Office of the High Commissioner 
for Human Rights (UNOHCHR)
Selected Decisions of the Committee against Torture: 
Convention against Torture and Other Cruel Inhuman 
or Degrading Treatment or Punishment: Eleventh to 
Thirty-Eight Sessions (November 1993-May 2007); 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18457

INFORMATION AND RESEARCH

113
Aspeli, Martin
Professional Plone Development: Building Robust 
Content-Centric Web Applications with Plone 3 an 
Open Source Content Management System; Packt, 
Birmingham, 2007
Card number 18492

114
Brizi, A. P.; Filibeck, U.; Kangaspunta, K.; Liquori 
O’Neil, A.
Biomedical Research in Developing Countries: The 
Promotion of Ethics Human Rights and Justice; 
UNICRI, Rome, 2009
Card number 18487

115
Hindle, Tim
Guide to Management Ideas and Gurus; Profile 
Books, London, 2008
Card number 18539

116
Law, Wai K.
Information Resources Management: Global 
Challenges; Idea Group, London, 2007
Card number 18401

INTERNATIONAL LAW

117
Beruto, Gian Luca; International Institute of 
Humanitarian Law
International Humanitarian Law Human Rights and 
Peace Operations: 31st Round Table on Current 
Problems of International Humanitarian Law 
(Sanremo, 4-6 September 2008): Proceedings; 
International Institute of Humanitarian Law, Sanremo, 
2009
Card number 18549

118
Cassese, Antonio; Gaeta, Paolo
Sfide attuali del diritto internazionale; Mulino, 
Bologna, 2008
Card number 18534

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS  
AND NGOS

119
United Nations
Guide to Resolving Disputes: Administration of 
Justice in the United Nations; United Nations, New 
York, NY, 2009
Card number 18545



13Bibl iography

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS  
AND ORGANIZATIONS

120
Benthall, Jonathan; Bellion-Jourdan, Jerome
Charitable Crescent: Politics of Aid in the Muslim 
World; I.B. Tauris, London, 2009
Card number 18459

121
Cassese, Sabino
Diritto globale: Giustizia e democrazia oltre lo stato; 
Einaudi, Turin, 2009
Card number 18426

122
Grachev, Andrei; Mandrino, Claudio; World 
Political Forum
European Dream: Promises and Reality (Budapest, 
27-28 November 2007): Proceedings; Marsilio, 
Venezia, 2008
Card number 18452

123
Huxley, Tim; Nicoll, Alexander
Perspectives on International Security: Speeches 
and Papers from the 50th Anniversary Year of 
the International Institute for Strategic Studies; 
International Institute for Strategic Studies, London, 
2008
Card number 18408

124
Ross, Carne
Independent Diplomat: Dispatches from an 
Unaccountable Elite; Hurst and Company, London, 
2007
Card number 18548

125
United Nations. Department of Public Information
Question of Palestine and the United Nations; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18466

MIGRATION

126
Ambrosini, Maurizio; Berti, Fabio
Persone e migrazioni: Integrazione locale e sentieri di 
co-sviluppo; Franco Angeli, Milan, 2009
Card number 18535

127
Burrell, Kathy; Panayi, Panikos
Histories and Memories: Migrants and their History in 
Britain; Tauris, London, 2006
Card number 18444

128
Caritas Migrantes
Immigrazione dossier statistico 2009: XIX Rapporto 
Caritas/Migrantes; Caritas Migrantes, Rome, 2009
Card number 18562

129
De Haan, Arjan; Yaqub, Shahin
Migration and Poverty: Linkages Knowledge Gaps 
and Policy Implications; UNRISD, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18543

130
Fondazione ISMU
Quattordicesimo rapporto sulle migrazioni 2008; 
Franco Angeli, Milan, 2008
Card number 18424

131
Futo, Peter; International Centre for Migration 
Policy Development (ICMPD)
Yearbook on Illegal Migration Human Smuggling 
and Trafficking in Central and Eastern Europe 
in 2007: A Survey and Analysis of Border 
Management and Border Apprehension Data from 
20 States; International Centre for Migration Policy 
Development (ICMPD), Vienna, 2008
Card number 18441



14 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

132
Guild, Elspeth; Baldaccini, Anneliese
Terrorism and the Foreigner: A Decade of Tension 
Around the Rule of Law in Europe; Martinus Nijhoff, 
Leiden, 2007
Card number 18436

133
Jakubowicz, Linda; Rauch, Gertrud
Migration; Austria. Ministry of the Interior, Vienna, 
2009
Card number 18497

134
Janda, Alexander; Leitner, Norbert; Vogl, Mathias; 
Austrian Integration Fund
Chechens in the European Union; Austria. Ministry of 
the Interior, Vienna, 2008
Card number 18454

135
Kofman, Eleonore; Raghuram, Parvati
Implications of Migration for Gender and Care 
Regimes in the South; UNRISD, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18510

136
Ossman, Susan
Place we Share: Migration Subjectivity and Global 
Mobility; Lexington Books, Lanham, MD, 2007
Card number 18463

137
Palidda, Salvatore
Razzismo democratico: La persecuzione degli 
stranieri in Europa; Agenzia X, Milan, 2009
Card number 18563

138
Papagianni, Georgia
Institutional and Policy Dynamics of EU Migration 
Law; Martinus Nijhoff, Leiden, 2006
Card number 18437

139
Piper, Nicola
Migration and Social Development: Organizational 
and Political Dimensions; UNRISD, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18509

POLITICAL ISSUES

140
Buttino, Marco; Rognoni, Alessandra
Cecenia: Una guerra e una pacificazione violenta; 
Zamorani Editore, Turin, 2008
Card number 18450

141
Collier, Paul
Wars Guns and Votes: Democracy in Dangerous 
Places; Bodley Head, London, 2009
Card number 18409

142
Kneebone, Susan
Refugees Asylum Seekers and the Rule of Law: 
Comparative Perspectives; Cambridge University 
Press, New York, NY, 2009
Card number 18493

143
Obama, Barack
Audacity of Hope: Thoughts on Reclaiming the 
American Dream; Three Rivers Press, New York, NY, 
2006
Card number 18440

144
United Nations. Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UNDESA)
People Matter: Civic Engagement in Public 
Governance: World Public Sector Report 2008; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2009
Card number 18547



15Bibl iography

SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC ISSUES

145
Bauer, Christopher
Better Ethics Now: How to Avoid the Ethics Disaster 
you Never Saw Coming; Aab-Hill Business Books, 
Nashville, TN, 2008
Card number 18461

146
Brafman, Ori; Beckstrom, Rod A.
Starfish and the Spider: The Unstoppable Power of 
Leaderless Organizations; Penguin, New York, NY, 
2007
Card number 18523

147
Caritas Italiana
Nell’occhio del ciclone: Rapporto di ricerca 
su ambiente e povertà, emergenze e conflitti 
dimenticati; Mulino, Bologna, 2008
Card number 18400

148
Carrion, Gloria
Trade Regionalism and the Politics of Policy Making 
in Nicaragua; UNRISD, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18546

149
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 
Nations (FAO)
State of Food and Agriculture; FAO, Rome, 2008
Card number 18559

150
Grachev, Andrei; Marchese, Carla; World Political 
Forum
From Global Warning to Global Policy (Turin, 28-29 
March 2008): Proceedings; Marsilio, Venezia, 2009
Card number 18451

151
International Labour Organization. International 
Training Centre (ITC-ILO) 
Uguaglianza nel lavoro: Affrontare le sfide; 
International Training Center of the ILO, Turin, 2007
Card number 18557

152
Key Sprinkel, Grace
Beyond Fundraising: New Strategies for Non Profit 
Innovation and Investment; Wiley, Hoboken, NJ, 
2005
Card number 18411

153
Khodeli, Irakli
Curse to Blessing? Using Natural Resources to Fuel 
Sustainable Development; Wiley, Chichester, 2009
Card number 18521

154
Makhubu, Sam
Framework for Citizenship Education in Sierra Leone; 
Commonwealth Secretariat, London, 2004
Card number 18489

155
Meek, V. Lynn; Teichler, Ulrich; Kearney, Mary 
Louise; UNESCO Forum on Higher Education
Higher Education Research and Innovation: 
Changing Dynamics: Report of the UNESCO Forum 
on Higher Education Research and Knowledge 
2001-2009; International Centre for Higher Education 
Research Kassel (Incher Kassel), Kassel, 2009
Card number 18505

156
Mkandawire, Thandika
Institutional Monocropping and Monotasking in 
Africa; UNRISD, Geneva, 2009
Card number 18528



16 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

157
Shell, Ellen Ruppel
Cheap: The High Cost of Discount Culture; Penguin, 
London, 2009
Card number 18495

158
United Nations
Comprehensive Framework for Action: High Level 
Task Force on the Global Food Security Crisis; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18556

159
United Nations Development Group (UNDG)
Guidelines on Indigenous Peoples’ Issues; United 
Nations, 2009
Card number 18465

160
United Nations University (UNU)
Revitalizing Higher Education in Sub Saharan Africa: 
Report; United Nations University, Tokyo, 2009
Card number 18446

161
United Nations. Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UNDESA)
Regional Dimensions of the Ageing Situation; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18449

162
United Nations. Department of Economic 
and Social Affairs (UNDESA). Committee for 
Development Policy
Handbook on the Least Developed Country 
Category: Inclusion Graduation and Special Support 
Measures; United Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18447

163
United Nations. Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UNDESA). Office for ECOSOC 
Support and Coordination
Achieving Sustainable Development and Promoting 
Development Cooperation: Dialogues at the 
Economic and Social Council; United Nations, New 
York, NY, 2008
Card number 18458

164
Volontari nel Mondo (FOCSIV)
Locale è globale=Local is Global; FOCSIV, Rome, 
2009
Card number 18508

165
Wilkes Karraker, Meg
Global Families: Families in the Twenty-First Century; 
Pearson Education, Boston, MA, 2008
Card number 18405

166
World Bank
Education in Sierra Leone: Present Challenges 
Future Opportunities; World Bank, Washington, DC, 
2007
Card number 18488



17Author Index

A
Adams, Kerryn; 23

Akhavi, Negar; 103

Amadore, Nino; 45

Ambrosini, Maurizio; 126

Aromaa, Kauko; 3

Aspeli, Martin; 113

Associazione Antigone; 69

Atabay, Tomris; 76, 77

Australia. New South Wales. Bureau of Crime Statistics and 
Research; 78

Austrian Integration Fund; 134

B
Baldaccini, Anneliese; 132

Baldoni, Emiliana; 51

Bauer, Christopher; 145

Beckstrom, Rod A.; 146

Bellion-Jourdan, Jerome; 120

Benthall, Jonathan; 120

Berti, Fabio; 126

Beruto, Gian Luca; 117

Black, Michael; 22

Blyth, Maggie; 86

Bodson, Julie; 6

Boot Matthijssen, M.; 52

Brafman, Ori; 146

Brickey, Kathleen F.; 37

Brizi, A. P.; 114

Burke, Mary Anne; 104

Burrell, Kathy; 127

Buttino, Marco; 140

C
Capps, Benjamin;105

Carillo, Biagio Fabrizio; 96

Caritas Italiana; 147

Caritas Migrantes; 128

Carrion, Gloria; 148

Author index



18 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

Carter, Adrian; 105

Cassese, Antonio; 118, 109

Cassese, Sabino; 83, 121

Chawla, Sandeep; 58

Choo, Kim Kwang Raymond; 1

Chryssikos, Demosthenes; 7

Collier, Paul; 141

Consiglio Nazionale Donne Italiane (CNDI); 57

Corera, Gordon4; 7

Curnow, Jane; 70

D
De Haan, Arjan; 129

De Jonge Van Ellemeet, H.; 52

De, Shobhaa; 103

Deb, Siddhartha; 103

Demin, Pavel; 3

Desai, Kiran; 103

Dettmeijer Vermeulen, C.E.; 52

Dworkin, Anthony; 84

E
Eichler, Margrit; 104

European Institute for Crime Prevention and Control 
Affiliated with the United Nations (HEUNI); 3

European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction 
(EMCDDA); 19, 29

Evans, David J.; 18

F
Faggioli, Gabriele; 15

Farr, Kathryn; 53

Fatiguso, Rita; 5

Filibeck, U.; 114

Finckenauer, James O.; 41

Fondazione Ismu1; 30

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations 
(FAO); 149

Frost, Norbert; 19

Futo, Peter; 131

G
Gaeta, Paolo; 118

Gangopadhyay, Sunil; 103

Ghirardini, Andrea; 15

Goldstein, Naomi E. Sevin; 87

Gonzalez Montero, Jose Pablo ; 38

Grachev, Andrei; 122, 150

Greenfield, Victoria A.; 25

Gribaudi, Gabriella; 42

Griffiths, Curt T.; 71

Griffiths, Paul; 19

Guild, Elspeth;132

Gutman, Roy; 84

H
Haen Marshall, Ineke; 39

Hall, Wayne; 105

Hallett, Michael A.; 72

Hartelius, Jonas; 20

Heilbrun, Kirk; 87

Henman, Anthony; 21

Hikal, Wael; 8, 9

Hindle, Tim; 115

Hoelzle, Martin; 100

Howard League for Penal Reform; 88

Huxley, Tim; 123

I
Ilcheva, Miriana; 80
Indermaur, David; 13
Van Dijk, Jan J. M.; 14
International Centre for Migration Policy Development 
(ICMPD); 131
International Council on Human Rights Policy; 110
International Institute of Humanitarian Law; 117
International Labour Organization. International Training 
Centre (ITC-ILO); 151
Intervida World Alliance (Inwa); 2
Intervita; 2

Intini, Alberto; 11



19Author Index

J
Jakubowicz, Linda; 97, 133

Janda, Alexander; 134

Jendly, Manon; 74

Jokinen, Anniina; 80

Jones, Nalini; 103

Joudo Larsen, Jacqueline; 54, 70

K
Kaab, Andreas; 100

Kangaspunta, Kristiina; 39, 114

Kassimir, Ronald; 89

Kearney, Mary Louise; 155

Kepel, Gilles; 48

Key Sprinkel, Grace; 152

Khodeli, Irakli; 153

Kleffner, Jann K.81

Klemetshov, Petr; 3

Kneebone, Susan; 142

Kofman, Eleonore; 135

Kupchik, Aaron; 90

Kwiatkowski, Max; 27, 28

L
Lalwani, Nikita; 103

Law, Wai K.; 116

Le Pichon, Thibault; 58

Leeke, Jane; 6

Leiter, Gertrud; 97

Leitner, Norbert;134

Lelandais Isabelle; 6

Lindley, Jade; 54

Lintner, Bertil; 22

Liquori O’Neil, A.; 114

Loxley, Wendy; 23

Lutz, Ellen L.; 85

M
Mackenzie, Doris L.73

Makhubu, Sam; 154

Mancino, Rosario; 43

Mandrino, Claudio; 122

Marchese, Carla; 150

Mareso, Manuela; 44

Markov, Dimitar; 80

Markwell, Kevin; 17

Martti, Lehti; 3

Mccusker, Rob; 24

Mcgrath, Andrew; 93, 94

Me, Angela; 58

Meek, V. Lynn; 155

Metaal, Amira; 21

Milivojevic, Sanja; 56

Mkandawire, Thandika; 156

Morara, Silvia; 55

Mulvey Roberts, Marie; 67

Murdoch, Danielle J.; 71

N
Newell, Peter; 65

Newman, Robert; 86

Nicoll, Alexander; 123

Nolin, Guillaume; 6

O
Obama, Barack; 143

Olsson, Borje; 31

Organization for Defending Victims of Violence (ODVV); 66

Ossman, Susan; 136

Owen, Sharon; 65

Oxford University Press; 101

P
Palidda, Salvatore; 137

Panayi, Panikos; 127

Paoli, Letizia; 25



20 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

Papagianni, Georgia; 138

Paravia; 101

Passas, Nikos; 7

Payan, Tony; 26, 27

Payne, Jason; 10, 28

Pepino, Livio; 44

Pickering, Sharon; 56

Picozzi, Massimo; 11

Piper, Nicola; 139

Pisani, Elizabeth; 106

Pozzi, Anna; 55

Pupulin, Andrea; 107

Putt, Judy; 54

R
Raes, Elke; 29

Raghuram, Parvati; 135

Ram, Christopher; 7

Rastello, Luca; 30

Rauch, Gertrud;133

Redding, Richard E.87

Reichel, Philip L.; 12

Reiger, Caitlin; 85

Reuter, Peter; 25

Rice, William H.102

Richards, Kelly; 16, 91

Rieff, David; 84

Roberts, Lynne; 13

Rodner Snitman, Sharon; 31

Roer, Isabelle; 100

Rognoni, Alessandra; 140

Room, Robin; 31

Ross, Carne; 124

Rushdie, Salman; 103

Ruuskanen, Elina; 80

S
Sarat, Austin D.; 68

Segrave, Marie; 56

Sen, Amartya; 103

Seth, Vikram; 103

Shell, Ellen Ruppel; 157

Sipos, Nicoletta; 64

Smit, M.; 52

Smolenov, Hristo; 49

Social Science Research Council. Collaborative Research 
Network on Youth and Globalization; 89

Soria, Lizzette; 6

Spagnoletti, Maria Teresa; 57

Sperry, Len; 108

T
Tak, Peter J. P.; 74

Taybakov, Aleksey; 3

Taylor, Natalie; 92

Teichler, Ulrich; 155

Tomsen, Stephen; 17

Torrente, Giovanni; 75 

Tucker, Jonathan B.; 50

Tumanov, Roman; 3

U
Uccello, Serena; 45

UNESCO Forum on Higher Education; 155

United Nations; 119, 158

United Nations Development Group (UNDG); 159

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP);100

United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research 
Institute (UNICRI); 4, 59

United Nations Regional Information Centre (UNRIC); 111

United Nations Staff Union; 79

United Nations University (UNU); 160

United Nations. Department of Economic and Social Affairs 
(UNDESA); 144, 161, 162 

United Nations. Department of Economic and Social Affairs 
(UNDESA). Office for ECOSOC Support and Coordination; 163

United Nations. Department of Public Information; 125

United Nations. Global Initiative to Fight Human Trafficking 
(UNGIFT); 58



21Author Index

United Nations. Office of the High Commissioner for 
Human Rights (UNOHCHR); 112

United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC). 
Policy Analysis and Research Branch; 46

United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC); 32, 
33, 35, 36

United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC). 
Division for Treaties Affairs; 4

United Nations. Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC). 
Policy Analysis and Research Branch; 34, 58

United States. Department of Justice. Office for Victims of 
Crime; 40, 60, 61, 62, 63

United States. Department of Justice; 82

V
Van Den Neste, T.; 29

Van Dijk, E. M. H.; 52

Van Wormer, Katherine; 98

Vasquez Gonzales, Carlos; 93

Verstraete, A. G.; 29

Vignaendra, Sumitra; 94

Virgin, Michelle; 6

Viuhko, Minna; 3

Vogl, Mathias; 134

Volontari nel Mondo (FOCSIV); 164

w
Weatherburn, Don;  94

Whyte, Bill; 95

Wilkes Karraker, Meg; 165

World Bank; Human Security Report Project; 99

World Bank; 166

World Glacier Monitoring Service (WGMS); 100

World Health Organization (WHO). Department of Mental 
Health and Substance Abuse; 36

World Political Forum; 122, 150

Wright, Chris; 86

Wundersitz, Joy; 27, 28

Y
Yaqub, Shahin; 129

Yordanova, Maria; 80

Z
Zemp, Michael; 100





23T i t le Index

A
Achieving Sustainable Development and Promoting 
Development Cooperation: Dialogues at the Economic and 
Social Council; 163

Addiction Crime and Insurgency: The Transnational Threat 
of Afghan Opium; 33

Addiction Neurobiology: Ethical and Social Implications; 105

Aids Sutra: Untold Stories from India; 103

American Indian Issues and the Tribal and Criminal Justice 
Systems; 61

Annual Report; 66

Antigone: Quadrimestrale di critica del sistema penale e 
penitenziario; 69

Assessing Illicit Drugs in Wastewater: Potential and 
Limitations of a New Monitoring Approach; 19

Assessment of the Situation of Children with Disabilities in 
Kyrgyzstan; 107

Audacity of Hope: Thoughts on Reclaiming the American 
Dream; 143

Australian Business Assessment of Computer User 
Security: A National Survey; 16

Austria’s Secret and Intelligence Services; 97

B
Better Ethics Now: How to Avoid the Ethics Disaster you 
Never Saw Coming; 145

Beyond Fundraising: New Strategies for Non Profit 
Innovation and Investment; 152

Beyond Terror and Martyrdom: The Future of the Middle 
East; 48

Bias Free Framework: A Practical Tool for Identifying and 
Eliminating Social Biases in Health Research; 104

Biomedical Research in Developing Countries: The 
Promotion of Ethics Human Rights and Justice; 114

Buio oltre la porta; 64

Bureau of Justice Statistics Publications Collection; 82

Tribunali di Babele: I giudici alla ricerca di un nuovo ordine 
globale; 83

T i t l e  i n d e x



24 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

C
Cannabis Reader: Global Issues and Local Experiences; 31

Cecenia: Una guerra e una pacificazione violenta; 140

Wars Guns and Votes: Democracy in Dangerous Places; 141

Century of International Drug Control; 34

Charitable Crescent: Politics of Aid in the Muslim World; 120

Cheap: The High Cost of Discount Culture; 157

Chechens in the European Union; 134

Child Offenders: UK and International Practice; 88

Children and Young People in Custody: Managing the 
Risk; 86

Coca Myths; 21

Competent National Authorities Under the International 

Drug Control Treaties: With Introductory Texts in Arabic 
Chinese and Russian; 35

Complementarity in the Rome Statute and National 
Criminal Jurisdictions; 81

Comprehensive Framework for Action: High Level Task 
Force on the Global Food Security Crisis; 158

Computer Forensics; 15

Cops Soldiers and Diplomats: Explaining Agency Behavior 
in the War on Drugs; 26

Corruption on the Finnish-Russian Border: Experiences 
and Observations of Finnish and Russian Civil Servants 
and Businesspersons on Corruption on the Border 
between Finland and Russia; 3

Crime Prevention and Community Safety: Trends and 
Perspectives: International Report; 6

Crime Public Order and Human Rights; 110

Crimes of War: What the Public Should Know; 84 
Prosecuting Heads of State; 85

Criminal Justice Professionals; 62

Criminologia Psicoanalitica Conductual y del Desarrollo; 9

Curse to Blessing? Using Natural Resources to Fuel 
Sustainable Development; 153

D
Day in the Life of the Tribunal: ICTY Staff; 79

Delincuencia Juvenil: Consideraciones Penales y 
Criminologicas; 93

Deaths in Custody in Australia: National Deaths in Custody 
Program 2007; 70

Dictionary of Ethical and Legal Terms and Issues: The 
Essential Guide for Mental Health Professionals; 108

Diritto globale: Giustizia e democrazia oltre lo stato; 121

Dizionario Inglese Italiano - Italiano Inglese; 101

Dizionario nuovo di mafia e antimafia; 44

Drug Use Impaired Driving and Traffic Accidents; 29

E 
Eco-Crime and Justice: Essays on Environmental Crime; 39

Education in Sierra Leone: Present Challenges Future 
Opportunities; 166

Environmental Crime: Law Policy Prosecution; 37

European Dream: Promises and Reality (Budapest, 27-28 
November 2007): Proceedings; 122

Evaluation of the NSW Court Liaison Services; 78

Evolving Challenge of Identity Related Crime: Addressing 

F
Fraud and the Criminal Misuse and Falsification of Identity; 7

F.A.S.T. Financial Abuse Specialist Team; 40

First Response to Victims of Crime; 60

Framework for Citizenship Education in Sierra Leone; 154

From Global Warning to Global Policy (Turin, 28-29 March 
2008): Proceedings; 150

G
Global Campaign to End Violence in Schools; 65

Global Families: Families in the Twenty-First Century; 165

Global Glacier Changes: Facts and Figures; 100

Global Report on Trafficking in Persons; 58

Guide to Management Ideas and Gurus; 115

Guide to Resolving Disputes: Administration of Justice in 
the United Nations; 119

Guidelines for the Psychosocially Assisted 
Pharmacological Treatment of Opioid Dependence; 36

Guidelines on Indigenous Peoples’ Issues; 159



25T i t le Index

H
Handbook for Prison Managers and Policymakers on 
Women and Imprisonment; 76

Handbook of Transnational Crime and Justice; 12

Handbook on Prisoners with Special Needs; 77

Handbook on the Least Developed Country Category: 
Inclusion Graduation and Special Support Measures; 162

Higher Education Research and Innovation: Changing 
Dynamics: Report of the UNESCO Forum on Higher 
Education Research and Knowledge 2001-2009; 155

Histories and Memories: Migrants and their History in 
Britain; 127

I
Immigrazione dossier statistico 2009: XIX Rapporto 
Caritas/Migrantes; 128

Implications of Migration for Gender and Care Regimes in 
the South; 135

Improving Lives: Results from the Partnership of the United 
Nations and the European Commission in 2007; 111

Independent Diplomat: Dispatches from an Unaccountable 
Elite; 124

Information Resources Management: Global 
Challenges; 116

Institutional and Policy Dynamics of Eu Migration Law; 138

Institutional Monocropping and Monotasking in Africa; 156

International Humanitarian Law Human Rights and Peace 
Operations: 31st Round Table on Current Problems of 
International Humanitarian Law (Sanremo, 4-6 September 
2008): Proceedings; 117

Introduccion al Estudio de la Criminologia y A su 
Metodologia: La Necesidad de Reorganizar y Sistematizar 
el Conocimiento Criminologico; 8

Investigatore criminologo: Analisi e intervento nella 
comprensione dei fenomeni criminali; 96

Io sono il mercato; 30

Isola civile: Le aziende siciliane contro la mafia; 45

J
Judging Juveniles: Prosecuting Adolescents in Adult and 
Juvenile Courts; 90

Juvenile Delinquency: Prevention Assessment and 
Intervention; 87

Juveniles in Detention in Australia 1981-2007; 92

Juveniles’ Contact with the Criminal Justice System in 
Australia; 91

L
Locale è globale=Local is Global; 164

M
Mafia and Organized Crime: A Beginner’s Guide; 41

Mai più schiave=Slaves No More; 55

Manual de Delitos Ambientales; 38

Merchants of Madness: The Methamphetamine Explosion 
in the Golden Triangle; 22

Mercy on Trial: What it Means to Stop an Execution; 68

Migration and Poverty: Linkages Knowledge Gaps and 
Policy Implications; 129

Migration and Social Development: Organizational and 
Political Dimensions; 139

Migration; 133

Miniatlas of Human Security; 99

Moodle Teaching Techniques: Creative Ways to Use 
Moodle for Constructing Online Learning Solutions; 102

N
Narcotic Drug Control Policy in Sweden: The Post-War 
Experience; 20

Navi delle false griffe: Fatti e misfatti della globalizzazione; 5

Nell’occhio del ciclone: Rapporto di ricerca su ambiente e 
povertà emergenze e conflitti dimenticati; 147

O
Online Child Grooming: A Literature Review on the Misuse 
of Social Networking Sites for Grooming Children for 
Sexual Offences; 1

Opium Poppy Cultivation in South East Asia: Lao Pdr, 
Myanmar, Thailand; 32



26 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2009

P
Parole della mafia: I protagonisti, le opere, la legislazione; 43

People Matter: Civic Engagement in Public Governance: 
World Public Sector Report 2008; 144

Persone e migrazioni: Integrazione locale e sentieri di co-
sviluppo; 126

Perspectives on International Security: Speeches and 
Papers from the 50th Anniversary Year of the International 
Institute for Strategic Studies; 123

Place we Share: Migration Subjectivity and Global 
Mobility; 136

Police Drug Diversion: A Study of Criminal Offending 
Outcomes; 28

Precursor Chemical Trade Environment in Oceania; 24

Prison Policy and Prisoners’ Rights=Politiques 
Penitentiaires et Droits des Detenus; 74

Private Prisons in America: A Critical Race Perspective; 72

Professional Plone Development: Building Robust Content-
Centric Web Applications with Plone 3 an Open Source 
Content Management System; 113

Punishment and Recidivism: The Italian Case; 75

Q
Quattordicesimo rapporto sulle migrazioni 2008; 130

Question of Palestine and the United Nations; 125

R
Racconti di trafficking: Una ricerca sulla tratta delle donne 
straniere a scopo di sfruttamento sessuale; 51

Razzismo democratico: La persecuzione degli stranieri in 
Europa; 137

Recidivism in Australia: Findings and Future Research; 10

Refugees Asylum Seekers and the Rule of Law: 
Comparative Perspectives; 142

Regional Dimensions of the Ageing Situation; 161

Responding to Victims of Human Trafficking; 63

Restorative Justice Across the East and the West; 98

Review of Need: Indicators of Public Conference in 
Criminal Justice for Policy Assessment: Justis Project 
Working Papers; 80

Revitalizing Higher Education in Sub Saharan Africa: 
Report; 160

Ritratto della vittimizzazione nella Città di Bari; 59

S
Saggezza delle prostitute: Burocrati bordelli e il business 
dell’Aids; 106
Scienze Forensi: Teoria e prassi dell’investigazione 
scientifica; 11
Selected Decisions of the Committee against Torture: 
Convention against Torture and Other Cruel Inhuman or 
Degrading Treatment or Punishment: Eleventh to Thirty-
Eight Sessions (November 1993-May 2007); 112
Self Reproductive Terror; 49
Sex Trafficking: International Context and Response; 56
Sex Trafficking: The Global Market in Women and 
Children; 53
Sfide attuali del diritto internazionale; 118
Shopping for Bombs: Nuclear Proliferation Global 
Insecurity and the Rise and Fall of the A. Q. Khan 
Network; 47
Sogno dei diritti umani; 109
Specific Deterrent Effect of Custodial Penalties on Juvenile 
Reoffending; 94
Starfish and the Spider: The Unstoppable Power of 
Leaderless Organizations; 146
State of Food and Agriculture; 149
Strategies and Best Practices against Overcrowding in 
Correctional Institutions; 71
Support of the UN Drug Conventions: The Arguments 
against Illicit Drug Legalization and Harm Reduction: A 
Critical Analysis;18

T
Technical Guide to the United Nations Convention against 
Corruption; 4
Terrorism and the Foreigner: A Decade of Tension Around 
the Rule of Law in Europe; 132
Three U.S. Mexico Border Wars: Drugs Immigration and 
Homeland Security; 27
Toxic Terror: Assessing Terrorist Use of Chemical and 
Biological Weapons; 50



27T i t le Index

Trade Regionalism and the Politics of Policy Making in 
Nicaragua; 148

Traffici criminali: Camorra mafie e reti internazionali 
dell’illegalità; 42

Trafficking in Human Beings: Fifth Report of the Dutch 
National Rapporteur; 52

Trafficking in Persons Monitoring Report July 2007-
December 2008; 54

Transnational Trafficking and the Rule of Law in West 
Africa: A Threat Assessment; 46

Tratta di esseri umani a scopo sessuale; 57

U
Uguaglianza nel lavoro: Affrontare le sfide; 151

V
Vite invisibili: Lo sfruttamento sessuale infantile; 2

w
What Australians Think About Crime and Justice: Results 
from the 2007 Survey of Social Attitudes; 13

What Works in Corrections: Reducing the Criminal 
Activities of Offenders and Delinquents; 73

When the Glitter Settles: Safety and Hostility at and Around 
Gay and Lesbian Public Events; 17

Women Drug Use and Crime: Findings from the Drug Use 
Montoring in Australia Program; 23

World Heroin Market: Can Supply Be Cut?; 25

World of Crime: Breaking the Silence on Problems of 
Security Justice and Development Across the World; 14

Writing for their Lives: Death Row Usa; 67

Y
Yearbook on Illegal Migration Human Smuggling and 
Trafficking in Central and Eastern Europe in 2007: A 
Survey and Analysis of Border Management and Border 
Apprehension Data from 20 States ; 131

Youth Globalization and the Law; 89

Youth Justice in Practice: Making A Difference; 95



Printed in January 2009





Published by UNICRI Documentation/Information Centre
Editorial Board: Federica Caselli and Michela Albertazzi
Special thanks are due to Enrico Mattiazzo, Manuela Flamini and Silvia Amerio 
of UNICRI for Library, IT assistance and desktop publishing.
Information on UNICRI can be found on its website (www.unicri.it)


